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Cougar Scoreboard
Date Opponent Time/Result
Aug. 27 George Mason (@ UH) W, 4-0
Aug.29 @Hawaii ............ W, 1-0 OT
Sept. 2 Weber State ........... W, 5-1
Sept. 5 Utah State ............ W, 5-0
Sept. 9 Denver ............... W, 2-0
Sept. 12 Texas (#22) ........... W, 1-0
Sept. 16 @ Wisconsin (#14) .. ... W, 2-1 20T
Sept. 17 @Colgate............. W, 2-0
Sept.23  California (#9) ........ W, 1-0
Sept.24  Eastern Washington . . ..T, 0-0 20T
Sept.29 @ Arizona State ....... W, 3-1
Oct. 1 @ Arizona (#21) ....... W, 2-1
Oct. 6 New Mexico* ......... L,1-0
Oct. 8 Texas Christian* ....... W, 4-0
Oct. 13 Air Force* ............ W, 6-0
Oct. 15 Wyoming™ ............ W, 2-0
Oct.20 @UNLV*............. W, 1-0
Oct.22 @ San Diego State . . . .. T, 1-1
Oct.28  Utah* ................ 7 p.m.
Nov.2-5 MWC Tourney ........ TBA

@ Las Vegas, Nevada
Nov.10 NCAA 1stRound...... TBA
Nov.12 NCAA2nd Round ..... TBA
Nov.19 NCAA 3rd Round ..... TBA
Nov.26 NCAA 4th Round ..... TBA
Dec.3-5 CollegeCup .......... TBA
@ College Station, Texas

*MWC Game

Media Relations Info
Primary Soccer Contact .............. Ashley Myers
EMail ...t soccer_sid@byu.edu
CellPhone .........ccoooviiiiaea (317) 509-2889
OfficePhone ........................ (801) 422-8948
Secondary Soccer Contact ............ Norma Collett
EMail ................... norma_collett@byu.edu
OfficePhone ........................ (801) 422-4908
Fax .ooovoiii i (801) 422-0633
Homepage ....... www.byucougars.com/soccer_w

‘99, ‘00, ‘01, ‘02
MWC
Soccer
Champions

No. 12 BYU
(15-1-2, 4-1-1)
vs. Utah
(13-5-0, 6-0-0)

Oct. 28, 2005 * 7:00 p.m.

South Stadium (3,000)
Provo, Utah

www.byucougars.com

No. 12 BYU Hosts In-State Rival Utah

No. 12 BYU returns to the friendly confines of South Stadium this weekend to
host in-state rival Utah on Friday. Cougar fans are encouraged to come early, as
Utah is expected to draw a large crowd. As is customary at the last home game
of each season, the seniors will be recognized at Friday’s game. This year’s sen-
ior class includes Nicole Anderson, Natalie Evans, Charlene Lui, Jaime
Rendich Beck and Ashley Smith. Game time is slated for 7 p.m., and will be tel-
evised on BYU TV. Live stats will be available at

http:/ / www.byucougars.com/Schedule.jsp?SP=162&YR=2005.

BYU's offensive attack is overwhelming for opponents, as ten Cougars have
earned five or more points. Jaime Rendich Beck is a force to be reckoned with,
netting ten goals and accumulating seven assists on the season. Rendich Beck's
sidekick is Bobbi Tillotson, who was scored six goals and posted seven assists
of her own. Following close behind is Katie Larkin and Jessica Aquino, record-
ing 13 points and 12 points, respectively. Natalie Nate, Annie Zwahlen and
Carolyn Swenson have all amassed seven points, while Brooke Thulin has
earned six points. Goalkeeper Erika Woodbury protects the net, saving the ball
44 times in over 1,500 minutes of action.

Week in Review:

Cougars Down UNLV

The BYU women's soccer team is accustomed to players
stepping up and making the big play. Thursday evening was
no different, as sophomore Carolyn Swenson scored the game-winner to defeat
UNLV,1-0, in Las Vegas.

The game was a battle with both teams playing with great hustle and energy,
but neither team able to capitalize in the first half of action. BYU finished the
half with 10 shots, only three of which were on goal. BYU kept battling, how-
ever, knowing its opportunities would come.
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BYU Soccer Info

Head Coach ....... Jennifer Rockwood (BYU, 1989)
OfficePhone ...................... (801) 422-8732
Record atBYU .......... 180-57-12 (.747); 11th year
Career Record ........... ... Same
Club Team Record at BYU ..128-25-9 (.790); 6 years
Assistant Coach ................... Chris Watkins
Second Assistant ................... Aleisha Rose
Goalkeeper Coach ............... Camille Thomas
2004 Record ... 8-0-0
2004 MWCRecord ........oovviiiiiiin... 3-1-2
2004 MWC Regular Season Finish ............ 2nd
2004 NCAA .. n/a
Starters Returning/Lost .................... 10/1
Letterwinners Returning/Lost . .............. 19/8
NEWCOMErS ...ttt 10
L]

BYU Quick Facts
Location ...........ccooiiiiniiiinn. Provo, Utah
Elevation ................ ... i, 4,553 feet
Enrollment ..................... 33,278 (Daytime)
Founded ........................... Oct. 15, 1875
Colors ... Blue, White & Tan
Nickname ............... ... o Cougars
MasCot «.ovviiii Cosmo
Affiliation ......... ... ... NCAA Division I
Conference ............ccoeeeu.. Mountain West
President .................... Cecil O. Samuelson
Athletic Director ................... Tom Holmoe
AD for Athletic Communications . ...... Duff Tittle
Ticket Office ..................... (801) 378-BYU1
Homepage .. .. .. www.byucougars.com/soccer_w /
Home Filed/Capacity ...................... 3,000
SUI ACe . . oottt Grass)

2004 Cougar Honors

Jaime Rendich:Beck

® Second Team All-West Region by Soccer Buzz

e Third Team All-West Region by NSCAA / Adidas
* MWC All-Tournament First Team

* All-MWC First Team

Erika Woodbury:

® MWC Freshman of the Year

e All-MWC Second Team

¢ MWC Defensive Player of the Week—Sept. 13, 2004

¢ MWC Defensive Player of the Week—Oct. 11, 2004

Claire Thomas:
e AII-MWC First Team

Charlene Lui
o AIl-MWC Second Team

Krissa Reinbold
* MWC Offensive Player of the Week—Oct. 11, 2004

National Numbers
as of Oct. 25

Team:

* Goals-Against Average (0.316) - 3rd

* Won-Lost-Tied Percentage (0.889) - 6th
* Shutout Percentage (0.67) - 8th

Individual:
* Erika Woodbury - Goals-Against Avg (0.294) - 5th

The time came when No. 7 turned on her lightening speed.

Swenson showed off her quickness in the 63rd minute, scrambling to collect a loose
ball and then driving the ball down the left sideline, firing off a loft toward the net.
The ball bounced off Rebel goalkeeper Jenna Huff, marking Swenson'’s third of the sea-
son.

BYU only had three shots and one shot on goal in the second half, although that was
all the Cougars needed to pull out the victory.

BYU Ties SDSU

BYU, only one of seven teams in the nation to have lost one or fewer games this sea-
son, drew even with San Diego State in California on Saturday. The only way the
Aztecs were able to get passed the smothering BYU defense was through a disputed
penalty kick.

Aztec forward Amanda Swaider scored in the 21st minute after drawing a foul on
goalkeeper Erika Woodbury that awarded her a penalty kick. The officials were divid-
ed on the call, as they struggled to agree whether or not the foul occurred in the box.
Woodbury was able to stretch and slightly deflect the shot, but it wasn’t enough as the
ball scored to give SDSU a 1-0 lead. The goal marked only the second time this season
that BYU has trailed.

Freshman Katie Larkin responded to the pressure, coming back 3 minutes later to net
her fourth goal of the season. Larkin wove in and out of several Aztec defenders before
firing her shot from eight yards out into the upper-left corner of the net.

The next 60 minutes of action remained scoreless, despite BYU outshooting SDSU 20-
11, including 10-1 in shots on the goal. Larkin dominated the Aztecs with nine shots,
six of which were on goal.

Bobbi’s World

After a week when junior Bobbi Tillotson was named Mountain West Conference
Offensive Player of the Week, Tillotson was named to two national teams on Oct. 20.

She was one of two midfielders named to the Soccer America Team of the Week, as
well as one of three named to the Soccer Buzz Elite Team of the Week.

During the week, Tillotson posted ten points in Cougar wins over Air Force (6-0) and
Wyoming (2-0). Tillotson scored four goals against Air Force, tying BYU's single game
scoring record for an individual player, earning her first hat trick in the process. She
also assisted on both scores in the victory over Wyoming.

2005 Cougar Honors

2005 Cougar MWC Honors:

Bobbi Tillotson - Offensive POW - Oct. 17
Natalie Nate - Offensive POW - Sept. 26

Erika Woodbury - Defensive POW - Sept. 27
Jaime Rendich Beck - Offensive POW - Sept. 19
Jessica Harmon - Defensive POW - Sept. 19
Jessica Aquino - Offensive POW - Sept. 6

OHANA Hotels & Resorts No Ka Oi Tourney Honors:
Charlene Lui - MVP

Jaime Rendich Beck - All-Tournament Team

Katie Larkin - All-Tournament Team

Carolyn Swenson - All-Tournament Team

Claire Thomas - All-Tournament Team

www.byucougars.com
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Natalie Nate - All-Tournament Team

Big Toe Invitational Tourney Honors:

Jaime Rendich Beck - Most Outstanding Offensive Player

Jessica Harmon - All-Tournament Team
Katie Larkin - All-Tournament Team
Jessica Aquino - All-Tournament Team

National Teams of the Week:

Bobbi Tillotson - Soccer America - Oct. 20

Bobbi Tillotson - Soccer Buzz - Oct. 20
Jaime Rendich Beck - Soccer America - Sept. 21

Jaime Rendich Beck - Soccer Buzz - Sept. 21

Cougars in the National Polls

BYU is ranked in four national polls this week, receiving the No.
12 ranking by Soccer America, No. 13 by Soccer Times, No. 15 by
NSCAA./adidas and No.16 by Soccer Buzz.

ank

O 00N U WN P

as of Oct. 24

School

Penn State
Portland
North Carolina
UCLA

Notre Dame
Florida State
Connecticut
Virginia
Santa Clara
Duke
Marquette
BYU

Boston College
California
Texas A&M
Arizona
Stanford
West Virginia
Tennessee
Florida
Gonzaga
Pepperdine
Mississippi
Vanderbilt
Nebraska

Soccer America National Rankings

Record
17-0-0
16-0-1
16-1-0
14-1-1
16-2-0
14-2-0
14-3-1
12-4-1
13-3-2
11-4-1
16-2-1
15-1-2
11-3-2
11-2-2
12-3-2
9-4-3
8-5-2
10-4-3
11-5-1
12-4-1
11-3-3
10-3-3
14-3-1
14-3-1
11-5-1

www.byucougars.com

Soccer Times National Rankings
as of Oct. 24

Rank School Record
1 Penn State 17-0-0
2 Portland 16-0-1
3 North Carolina 16-1-0
4 UCLA 14-1-1
5 Notre Dame 16-2-0
6 Florida State 14-2-0
7 Santa Clara 13-3-2
8 Virginia 12-4-1
9 California 11-2-2
10 Boston College 11-3-2
11 Duke 11-4-1
12 Connecticut 14-3-1
13 BYU 15-1-2
14 Marquette 16-2-1
15 Texas A&M 12-3-2
16 Florida 12-4-1
17 Pepperdine 10-3-3
T18 Tennessee 11-5-1
T18 Arizona 9-4-3
20 West Virginia 10-4-3
21 Yale 11-2-1
22 Stanford 8-5-2
23 Wake Forest 8-6-1
24 California State-Fullerton 13-3-0
25 Nebraska 11-5-1

BYU Climbs to No. 5 Ranking in West

Soccer Buzz magazine ranked BYU No. 5 in the West region.The
Cougars climbed one spot from last week. The University of Utah

came in at No. 15.

Soccer Buzz Regional Rankings
as of Oct. 24
Rank School Record
1 Portland 16-0-1
2 UCLA 14-1-1
3 Santa Clara 13-3-2
4 California 11-2-2
5 BYU 15-1-2
6 Arizona 9-4-3
7 Cal State Fullerton 13-3-0
8 Gonzaga 11-3-3
9 Pepperdine 10-3-3
10 Stanford 8-5-2
11 UsC 9-4-2
12 Long Beach State 12-4-1
13 Oregon State 9-5-1
14 UC Riverside 10-3-3
15 Utah 13-5-0
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Week-by-Week National Rankings

Week Highest Ranking
Sept. 19 15th

Sept. 26 12th

Oct. 3 6th

Oct. 10 13th

Oct. 18 12th

Oct. 15 12th

Scouting the Utes:

The University of Utah scored the lone goal on
Saturday to defeat UNLV, 1-0, and claim the
Mountain West Conference regular season
championship.

Utah, which has won six games in a row, remains undefeated at 6-
0 in Mountain West play and cannot be caught by second-place
BYU. The Utes clinched their second Mountain West Conference
regular-season championship in the last three years, also claiming
the title in 2003.

Ashley Mason came up with a big performance for the Utes, deny-
ing all three of UNLV's shots on goal. Katie Carney fired twice on
Mason while Brie Kuhne had one shot on goal. It was Mason's sev-
enth complete-game shutout this season.

UNLV had a 7-6 advantage in shots and a 4-3 edge in corner kicks,
but the Utes were able to convert on their best scoring opportunity
of the afternoon.

Rebel keeper Jenna Huff had allowed just one goal in 555 minutes
all season before Amanda Feigt got to her in the 63rd minute. The
Utes worked the ball to the right side of the field, where Whitney
Dorsey crossed it to Feigt. Feigt got her foot on the ball and imme-
diately took the shot with good pace from 10 yards out. Huff
couldn't get to it in time as the ball sailed into the upper right cor-
ner of the net.

Statistical Leaders: Adele Letro and Amanda Feight pack a power-
ful one-two punch, posting 17 points and 14 points, respectively.
Adele has scored seven goals and contributed three assists, while
Feight has found the back of the net six times and assisted for two
goals. Following close behind are Melissa Wayman with nine
points, while Katy Reineke, Kim Lloyd, and Whitney Dorsey have
each recorded eight points, scoring two goals and posting four
assists apiece. Goalkeeper Ashley Mason has saved the ball 73
times in over 1,600 minutes of action.

Series Record: BYU leads 13-3
Last Meeting: BYU defeated Utah 2-1 on Oct. 30, 2004

Conference Rankings

Team:

e Shots - 321(17.83) - 1st

e Goals - 42 (2.33) - 1st

® Assists - 41 (2.28) - 1st

® Points - 125 (6.94) - 1st

* Goals Allowed - 6 (0.33) - 1st

www.byucougars.com

* Goals Against Avg. - 0.32 - 1st
e Shutouts - 12 (0.67) - 1st

e Corners - 123 (6.83) - 1st

e Attendance - 2,175 - 1st

Individual:
e Shots
- Katie Larkin - 54 (3.00) - 2nd
- Jaime Rendich Beck - 49 (2.72) - T5th

¢ Points
- Jaime Rendich Beck - 27 (1.50) - 1st
- Bobbi Tillotson - 19 (1.06) - 2nd
- Katie Larkin - 13 (0.72)

e Goals
- Jaime Rendich Beck - 10 (0.56) - 1st
- Jessica Aquino - 6 (0.35) - T5th
- Bobbi Tillotson - 6 (0.33) - T5th
® Assists
- Jaime Rendich Beck - 7 (0.39) - T2nd
- Bobbi Tillotson - 7 (0.39) - T2nd
- Katie Larkin - 5 (0.28) - T4th
- Brooke Thulin - 4 (0.24) - T6th

* Game-Winning Goals
- Jaime Rendich Beck - 5 (0.28) - 1st
- Natalie Nate - 3 (0.17) - T2nd
® Saves
- Erika Woodbury - 44 (2.44) - 6th
e Shutouts
- Erika Woodbury - 8 (0.44) - 1st
* Goals Against Avg. (0.29) - 1st

MWC Standings

School Conference Record Overall Record
Utah 6-0-0 13-5-0
BYU 4-1-1 15-1-2
UNLV 4-2-0 9-6-3

San Diego State 2-2-2 10-7-2
Wyoming 3-3-0 7-6-3
New Mexico 2-3-1 5-6-4
TCU 1-5-0 6-9-0

Air Force 0-6-0 4-14-1

¥ | Cougars Picked Second

vl in mwc
(’@N In a vote by the league’s coaches, BYU was select-

ed to finish second in the 2005 Mountain West Conference women’'s
soccer regular-season championship in the preseason poll.

Utah, which received seven first-place votes and collected a total of
49 points, was selected to win the regular-season championship.
BYU picked up the final first-place vote.

BYU welcomes ten of 11 starters back, including First Team All-
MWTC selections Jaime Rendich Beck and Claire Thomas. The 2005
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MWC Women's Soccer Championship takes place on the campus
of UNLV, Now. 2-5.

School (First-place votes) Points

1. Utah (7) 49

2.BYU (1) 39
San Diego State 39

4. UNLV 31

5. TCU 21

6. Wyoming 18

7. New Mexico 16

8. Air Force 11

2005 BYU Injuries:

Claire Thomas Torn ACL
Amanda Draeger Torn ACL
Alison Haymond Torn ACL
Andrea Willis Torn ACL
Kelsea Kakadelas Broken Clavicle

Record Breaking Attendance

The Cougar fans have shown undaunted support for the
women'’s soccer team, averaging over 2,600 fans per home
game. Entering the 2005 season, the attendance record was
2,758 fans, set in 2003. On Sept. 12 against No. 22 Texas, the
Cougars broke that record with 3,322. After adding more
bleachers to accommodate the fans, BYU blasted that number
with an overwhelming 3,810 Friday against No. 9 California.

Average Home Attendance: 2,175
Average Away Attendance: 518

South Stadium

South Stadium is the place the Cougars love to call home, a
home all opponents hate to visit.

For the past ten years, South Stadium (formerly South Field),
has been the battlefield for the Cougars as the team has taken
on, and defeated, the top teams in their conference and in the
NCAA.

The Cougars have amassed an 86-19-4 (.807) record at home,
which is among the best in the nation over the same time peri-
o}cli. Of those 86 home wins, an outstanding 47 have ended in a
shutout.

BYU consistently manages to hold its opponents scoreless when
playing at South Stadium with 43 percent of all the Cougars’
wins ending in shutout victories, while BYU has been shutout
only nine times in the stadium’s history.

Aside from the Cougars’ history of defeating tough teams at
home, another factor making South Stadium a formidable place
for opponents is the large and loud crowd of fans that pack the
stadium at every game.

Consistently among the top 15 in the NCAA, South Stadium
packs in some of the largest crowds in the country. With an
average attendance of 1,191 fans during the 2004 campaign, the
Cougars rank among the highest every year for largest atten-
dance average in the country. BYU also packed in a total of
13,106 fans over 11 games, recording the second highest mark in
the MWC and making South Stadium one of the toughest

www.byucougars.com

places for opponents to play in women'’s college soccer today.

Located just south of the Smith Fieldhouse, South Stadium boasts
one of the best-maintained grass playing surfaces in the NCAA.
The Wasatch Mountains serve as a scenic backdrop for the capaci-
ty crowd of 3,000 fans. South Stadium is also equipped with state-
of-the-art field lights, making night games a favorite among fans.

2004 National Attendance

School Games Total Avg.
1. Texas A&M 14 39,069 2,790
2. Portland 11 23,116 2,101
3. North Carolina 9 21,804 2,422
4. Notre Dame 15 14,593 972
5. Texas 11 13,389 1,217
6. Auburn 12 12,829 1,069
7. Florida 10 11,650 1,165
8. Brigham Young 11 11,504 1,045
9. Georgia 9 11,405 1,267
10. Clemson 7 11,380 1,625
11. Florida St. 14 11,171 797
12. Santa Clara 12 11,011 917
13. Virginia 12 10,875 906
14. Connecticut 18 10,866 603
15. Ohio St. 17 10,800 635

The Rockwood File

After completing her tenth season, head coach
| Jennifer Rockwood has taken the BYU women’s
soc cer team to national prominence and estab-
lished herself as one of the premier coaches in
Division I soccer today.

Rockwood currently ranks tenth in winning per-
centage among active NCAA coaches with an impressive 165-56-10
overall record for her career. Over the last ten seasons, Rockwood
accumulated a .736 winning percentage.

In the past ten years, Rockwood has guided the Cougars to five
conference championships. On the national scene, her teams have
made seven appearances in the NCAA Tournament in the last eight
years and reached the “Sweet Sixteen” in 1998, 2000 and 2003. The
Cougars regularly maintain a consistent top-25 ranking. During
Rockwood’s tenure, the team finished in the top-10 three times,
including a recent run in the 2003 NCAA College Cup. The tourna-
ment ended with BYU finishing No. 5 in the country after making
their first “Elite Eight” appearance in the program’s history.

Among the many achievements and awards she has received over
her career, Rockwood has been honored with two Coach of the Year
citations, one by the Western Athletic Conference in 1996, and
again by the MWC in 2000. She also became the first MWC coach
to eclipse the 100-win total mark when the Cougars shutout
Milwaukee-Wisconsin 2-0 on Sept. 23, 2000.

Under Rockwood’s tutelage, a long list of All-American soccer
players has emerged from BYU’s program. These athletes include
Aleisha Rose, Jeni Viernes and Michelle Jensen. Among the players
who have been coached by Rockwood are four additional All-
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American athletes that were drafted by the women'’s United Soccer
Association: Shauna Rohbock, Maren Hendershot, Sara Reading and
Staci Reynolds.

Prior to becoming the head coach, Rockwood led BYU’s highly suc-
cessful club soccer team for seven years. In that time she amassed an
overall record of 128-25-9, and the final two years she took her teams
to the Western National Collegiate Club soccer Association
(NCCSA) title and placed second in the NCCSA National
Championships.

The Lake Oswego, Ore. native was a four-sport athlete in high
school playing soccer, softball, basketball and track. After one year at
Rick’s College on a basketball scholarship, she transferred to BYU
where she became a four-year starter at center midfield on the
Cougars’ club soccer team and graduated in finance, business man-
agement.

Rockwood has also coached the Utah ODP, youth club programs,
and the high school level.

Rockwood Among Coaching Elite
Rockwood currently ranks 10th in winning percentage among active
NCAA Division I coaches with an impressive 165-56-10 (.735) over-
all record after the 2004 season. Anson Dorrance, Becky Burleigh,
Jerry Smith, Chris Petrucelli, Len Tsantiris, John Walker, Randy
Waldrum, G. Guerrieri and Patrick Farmer are the only coaches
ahead of her.

Rockwood, Year-by-Year

Year Record National Ranking NCAA Finish
1995 11-8-1 N/A N/A
1996 22-1-0 No. 13 N/A
1997 19-4-0 No. 12 17th
1998 20-5-0 No. 12 9th
1999 21-4-0 No. 14 17th
2000 9-4-1 No. 10 9th
2001 14-7-1 No. 19 17th
2002 16-6-0 No. 23 32nd
2003 16-7-3 No. 14 5th
2004 7-10-4 N/A N/A
2005 15-1-2 No. 12

* Overall Record: 180-57-12 (.747)

* BYU Club Record (six years): 128-25-9 (.818)

BYU’s qugesi Fan

Seven-year-old Julia Anderson only wanted an autograph of the
BYU women's soccer team for her birthday, but the team delivered
a little bit more than that on Oct. 13.

An overwhelmed Julia joined the Cougars' pre-game meeting,
where a cheering BYU squad welcomed her. The team sang happy
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birthday and presented her with a BYU soccer sweatshirt and an
autographed picture.

"It was the best birthday present ever," said the ecstatic girl who
was sporting a #11 black wrist band, a birthday present from Jaime
Rendich Beck.

The celebration ended with Julia going up against one of the
nation's top goalkeepers, Erika Woodbury.

Julia put the ball right passed Woodbury's hands. Nice shot.

Julia first became interested in the soccer team at BYU's summer
soccer camp, immediately falling in love with each of the girls.

"I was kinda nervous at the camp because they are so good," Julia
said. "But then I became their biggest fan."

Julia's love for the soccer team is evident. She has yet to miss a home game
this season, frequents the team's soccer practices, and will travel with her
family to Las Vegas for the Mountain West Conference Tournament in
November. And if that weren't enough to show her complete devotion, she
postponed her birthday party, so she wouldn't have to miss Thursday's
soccer game.

But the Cougar soccer team is also in love with Julia, showing her
support as well. Brooke Thulin recently took time out of her busy
schedule to watch Julia play in one of her own soccer games.

"It's really fun to see how the young kids look up to our players,"
head Coach Jennifer Rockwood said. "The players make strong
bonds with some of the players. It's good for our players to have
the opportunity to make that kind of impact.”

It's 45 minutes before game time, and the little girl with strawberry
blonde hair sits in what has become her customary spot on the
bleachers. Seven-year-old Julia Anderson is doing what she loves
most: watching the Cougar soccer team.

Happy birthday, Julia. Isn't it great when dreams come true?

Practice and Interviews

Practice is held weekdays from 1-4 p.m., on Haws Field.
Interviews with Coach Rockwood and/or members of the Cougar
soccer team are scheduled through BYU Athletic Media Relations.
To schedule an interview, please contact Ashley Myers at (801) 422-
8999 or via email at soccer_sid@byu.edu.
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Name

Ashley Smith
Natalie Evans
Amberlea Anderson
Haylee Cuthbert
Jessica Aquino
Whitney Feller
Annie Zwahlen
Carolyn Swenson
Stephanie Staples
Jessica Harmon
Jaime Rendich Beck
Natalie Nate
Brooke Thulin
Laura Heaton
Brooke Bowman
Charlene Lui
Katie Larkin
Nicole Anderson
Bobbi Tillotson
Andrea Willis
Katie Fellows
Alyssa Vander Veur
Kelsea Kakadelas
Claire Thomas
Katie Smurthwaite
Karen Cook

Erika Woodbury
Heidi Dearborn
Amanda Draeger
Nicole Griffin
Alison Haymond

Pos.
GK
GK
MF

MF
MF/D

MF/D
MF/F
MF

MF/D

MF/D
F/MF
MF/D
F

D
F/MF
F
MF/D
D
MF/F
D

GK

D
MF
D
D

2X 1
| |
Numerical Roster

Ht. Class Hometown — High School
5-9 Sr. Salt Lake City, Utah / East HS
5-9 Jr. Salt Lake City, Utah / Skyline HS
5-4 Jr. Orem, Utah / Orem HS
5-8 Jr. Orem, Utah / Mountain View HS
5-2 Fr. Riverside, Calif. / Martin Luther King HS
5-6 Fr. Draper, Utah / Alta HS
5-7 Jr. Modesto, Calif. / Grace Davis HS
5-6 So. Fruit Heights, Utah / Davis HS
5-8 So. Sandy, Utah / Alta HS
5-7 Fr. Provo, Utah / Timpview HS
5-7 Sr. Canyon Country, Calif. / Canyon HS
5-6 So. Salt Lake City, Utah / Brighton HS
5-7 Jr. Huntington Beach, Calif. / Edison HS
5-5 So. Provo, Utah / Timpview HS
5-10 Jr. Plano, Texas / Plano West HS
5-2 Sr. Honolulu, Hawaii / Pinahou HS
5-7 Fr. Draper, Utah / Alta HS
5-2 Sr. Salt Lake City, Utah / Brighton HS
5-9 So. Sandy, Utah / Alta HS
5-7 Fr. Riverside, Calif. / Riverside Poly HS
5-7 Fr. Sandy, Utah / Alta HS
5-7 Fr. South Jordan, Utah / Bingham HS
5-10 Fr. Carlsbad, Calif. / La Costa Canyon HS
5-11 Jr. Poway, Calif. / Poway HS
5-6 Sr. West Hartford,Conn./ Conard HS/Boston U.
5-8 Fr. Sandy, Utah / Alta HS
5-8 So. Murrieta, Calif. / Murrieta Valley HS
5-9 Fr. Centennial, Colo. — Cherry Creek HS
5-8 Fr. Huntington Beach, Calif. / Edison HS
5-6 So. Denver, Colo. / Green Mountain HS
5-8 So. Salt Lake City, Utah / Skyline HS

Head Coach: Jennifer Rockwood (11th Year)
Assistant Coaches: Chris Watkins (10th Year), Aleisha Rose (2nd Year)
Volunteer Assistant-Goalkeeper Coach: Camille Thomas (1st Year)
Administrative Assistant: Jennie Christianson (3rd Year)

Athletic Trainer: Carolyn Billings (11th Year)

www.byucougars.com
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COUGAR STARTERS

JAIME RENDICH BECK ¢ SR ¢ F/MF e Canyon Country, CA — Canyon HS
SENIOR - (2005): Posted one assist against George Mason .. Named to the
OHANA Hotels & Resorts No Ka Oi All-Tournament team ... recorded one goal
and one assist in victory over Weber State ... Scored Scored third goal of the
game against Utah State nad posted one assist ... Scored first goal of the game
against Denver ... Scored the only goal of the game against No. 22 Texas ...
Scored the game-winning goal against No. 14 Wisconsin in double overtime ...
Assisted in both goals scored against Colgate ... Named the Big Toe Invitational
Most Outstanding Offensive Player ... Named MWC Offensive Player of the
Week on Sept. 19 ... Scored third goal of game to put BYU up 3-0 over Arizona
State ... Recorded two goals in 4-0 victory over TCU ... Earned two assists
against Air Force ... Scored two goals in the second half to defeat Wyoming.
JUNIOR - (2004): Team leader with nine goals and 21 points on the season ...
Started all 21 games ... First to score for BYU in seven games ... Scored game-
winning goal four times ... MWC First Team ... MWC Tournament Team ...
MWC leader in goals and assists ... Second in MWC with 65 shots, 3.10 per
game ... Tallied three assists for second most on the team ... NSCAA/Adidas
All-West Region Third Team 2004 ... Soccer Buzz All-West Second Team.
SOPHOMORE - (2003): Started in 24 of 26 games for the Cougars ... Scored the
first two goals of the season for BYU as she lifted BYU past Colgate 2-0 ...
Dished out 10 assists for second most on the team ... Her PK shot in shootout
put BYU 3-2 against Villanova in the “Sweet Sixteen” ... Scored the Cougars
only goal in the “Elite Eight” against UConn ... Made the game-winner against
Weber and Gonzaga ... Her assist to Terra Bigelow put BYU up 1-0 against No.
2 Florida.

FRESHMAN - (2002): Fed game-winning assist to Jeni Viernes in 2-1 win over
No. 3 Portland ... First goal of season put Cougars up 4-1 vs. SDSU ... Key
assist to Kimmie Davis vs. No. 24 Utah in MWC regular-season title game gave
BYU 1-0 lead ... Grabbed two more goals in 9-2 win over SDSU in MWC tour-
ney ... Notched an assist in 5-1 win over New Mexico in MWC tourney cham-
pionship.

CHARLENE LUI ¢ SR ® MF/D ¢ Honolulu, HI - Punahou HS

SENIOR - (2005): Named OHANA Hotels & Resorts No Ka Oi Tournament
MVP .. Scored game-winning goal against Hawaii ... Netted second goal of sea-
son against TCU.

JUNIOR - (2004): Started 20 of 21 games for BYU ... Attempted 12 shots with 10
on goal ... MWC Second Team ... MWC Academic All-Conference ... Cougar
Club Scholar.

SOPHOMORE - (2003): MWC Academic All-Conference ... Cougar Club
Scholar ... Started all 26 games for the Cougars ... A key component to the BYU
defense that shutout three of four opponents in the NCAA tournament ...
Sealed the win for the Cougars against AFA with an unassisted goal in the 63rd
minute ... Named to the Kentucky Invitational All-Tournament team.
FRESHMAN - (2002): All-MWC Second Team ... MWC Academic All-
Conference ... Started 18 of 20 games for the Cougars ... Fed Brooke Bowman
on assist for the game-winning goal against Washington State ... Knocked in
goal to put BYU up 1-0 over Montana ... Second goal of season was a game-
winner, giving Cougars 2-1 lead over SDSU ... Scored for the second-straight
game to give BYU 2-0 win over Weber State ... Cougar Club Scholar.

BOBBI TILLOTSTON ¢ JR ® MF ¢ Sandy, UT — Alta HS

JUNIOR - (2005): Recored one assist against Weber State .. Posted one goal and
two assists against Utah State ... Assited Rendich Beck for lone goal of game
against #22 Texas .. Posted one assist against Arizona State .. Scored second
goal of game to put BYU up 2-0 over #21 Arizona ... Scored four goals against
Air Force, tying BYU's record for most goals scored in a single game, while also
notching her first career hat trick ... Earned two assists against Wyoming.
SOPHOMORE - (2004): Played in all 21 games, starting in 19 ... Led team with
eight assists and second on team in points with 12 ... Second in MWC with
eight assists, 0.38 per game ... Seventh in MWC with 12 points ... Scored one
goal and recorded two assists in 3-2 overtime win against Northwestern.
FRESHMAN - (2003): Saw action in 23 of 26 games on the year ... Key offen-
sive reserve for the team ... Scored two goals and two assists on the year ...
First career goal came against SUU to put BYU up 5-0 ... Assisted on the game-
winning goal against No. 14 Kentucky ... Put the Cougars up 2-0 over Idaho
State with goal in the final minutes ... Her assist helped increase the Cougar
lead over Gonzaga to 4-0.

ERIKA WOODBURY ¢ SO ¢ GK * Murrieta, CA — Murrieta Valley HS
SOPOMORE - (2005): Posted six consecutive shutouts ... Saved four shots
against No. 22 Texas ... Named MWC Defensive Player of the Week on Sept. 26
... Saved the ball eight times against Arizona State and seven times against #21
Arizona.
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FRESHMAN - (2004): Third in MWC with six shutouts ... MWC Academic
All-Conference ... MWC Defensive Player of the Week twice ... Cougar
Scholar Athlete ... Seven shutouts on the season with 1.14 goals against aver-
age, tallying 73 saves ... MWC Freshman of the Year ... MWC Second Team.

KATIE LARKIN ¢ FR ¢ F/MF eDraper, UT — Alta HS

FRESHMAN - (2005): Posted first assist gainst Utah State .. Scored her first
collegiate goal against Denver ... Named to the Big Toe Invitational All-
Tournament Team ... Scored first goal of game against Arizona State ... Posted
one assist against TCU ... Scored one goal and posted two assists against Air
Force ... Earned one assist against Wyoming ... Scored BYU’s lone goal to tie
SDSU.

JESSICA HARMON ¢ FR ¢ F/MF e Provo, UT - Timpview HS
FRESHMAN - (2005): Scored her first goal of the season in the first game
against GeorgeMason .. Recorded her first assist against Denver ... Assisted in
game-winning goal made by Jaime Rendich Beck against No. 14 Wisconsin ...
Named to the Big Toe Invitational All-Tournament Team ... Named MWC
Defensive Player of the Week on Sept. 19 ... posted 2 assists against Arizona
State.

HAYLEE CUTHBERT * JR ® D ¢ Orem, UT - Mountain View HS

JUNIOR - (2005): Scored first goal of season against Weber State.
SOPHOMORE - (2004): Played in 20 games for the Cougars, starting in 10.
FRESHMAN - (2003): Saw action in four games as a freshman ... recorded one
shot on goal against AFA in the MWC Tournament.

NATALIE NATE ¢ SO *MF e Salt Lake City, UT - Brighton HS
SOPHOMORE - (2005): Scored the Cougars’ first goal of the season against
George Mason ... Posted one assist against Utah State ... Scored lone goal off a
penalty kick to defeat #9 California ... Scored second goal of game to put BYU
up 2-0 against Arizona State ... Posted one assist against TCU.

FRESHMAN - (2004): MWC Academic All-Conference ... Played in 20 games,
starting in 15 ... Scored first collegiate goal in 2-3 loss to Arizona State ...
Assisted on game-winning goal against UNLV ... Cougar Scholar Athlete.

CAROLYN SWENSON ¢ SO ¢ F e Fruit Heights, UT - Davis HS
SOPHOMORE - (2005): Scored her first goal of the season in the first game
against George Mason .. Scored one goal against Utah State ... Posted one
assist against TCU ... Scored lone goal to defeat UNLV.

FRESHMAN - (2004): Played in 18 games, starting in eight ... Finished with
three goals and one assist on the season ... Scored first collegiate goal in 3-0
victory over Gonzaga ... Scored the first goal in a 2-1 victory against Utah ...
MWC Academic All-Conference ... Cougar Scholar Athlete.

BROOKE THULIN ¢JR * MF/D ¢ Huntington Beach, CA - Edison HS
JUNIOR (2005): Scored her first goal of the season in first game against
George Mason .. Recorded first assist against Denver ... Posted one assist
against TCU ... Posted one assist against Air Force and Wyoming.
SOPHOMORE (2003): Played in 21 of 26 games ... Scored the first goal in a 2-1
victory over No. 14 USC ... Scored the third goal in a 3-2 victory over UNLV ...
Scored off a corner kick in a 2-2 tie against Hawaii ... Assisted in 1-0 NCAA
victory over Colorado.

FRESHMAN (2002): Assist to Jamie Rendich gave BYU 4-1 lead over SDSU ...
Played in 19 games ... Recorded three assists on the year.

Nicole Anderson * SR ¢ MF/D e Salt Lake City, UT - Brighton HS
SENIOR (2005):

JUNIOR (2004): Played in 18 of 21 games for the Cougars, starting in 15 ...
MWC Academic All-Conference ... Cougar Scholar Athlete.

KEY RESERVES

JESSICA AQUINO ¢ FR ¢ F ¢ Riverside, CA - Martin Luther King HS

FRESHMAN - (2005): Scoredfirst collegiate hat trick against Weber State ... scored final
goal of the game against Utah State ... Named MWC Offensive Player of the Week on
Sept. 6 ... Scored first goal of game against No. 14 Wisconsin ... Named to the Big Toe
Invitational All-Tournament team ... Netted the first goal of the game against #21
Arizona.

WHITNEY FELLER ¢ FR ¢ MF/D ¢ Draper, UT - Alta HS
FRESHMAN (2005): Recorded first assist against Utah State ... Posted one assist against
TCU.
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ANNIE ZWAHLEN - JR ¢ F  Modesto, CA - Grace Davis HS

JUNIOR (2005): Posted one assisteed against George Mason and Utah State ... Scored
first goal of season against Colgate ... Scored one goal against TCU.

SOPHOMORE (2004): Played in all 21 games, starting in 15 ... Finished season with
four goals and two assists ... Scored first goal of the season against Idaho State ... Scored
game-winning goal off corner kick against Northwestern in overtime for 3-2 victory ...
Scored lone goal in 1-1 tie against USC.

FRESHMAN (2003): Played in 24 of 26 games as a key offensive reserve ... Named to
the Soccer America Team of the Week 10/6 ... Finished season with four goals and two
assists ... First career goal came as the game winner against No. 7 Tennessee, a header
off a free kick from Aleisha Rose ... Scored the game-winner against No. 14 USC to
give Coach Rockwood her 150th career win.
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Soccer

Brigham Young Univ. Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 22, 2005)
All games

NEUTRAL
1) ( 2- 0- O
1) ( 0- 0- 0)

0) ( 2- 0- O

SOG% GW PK-AT

r—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOIOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
PRPOOOO0OO0O0000000000DO0O0DO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OK

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
ALL GAMES. . ... ...... (15- 1- 2) ( 8- 1- 1) ( 5- O-
CONFERENCE. . - - ... ... ( 4- 1- 1) (3-1-0) ( 1- 0-
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (11- 0- 1) ( 5- 0- 1) ( 4- O-
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE  ATT  ## PLAYER GP G
Aug 27 vs George Mason W 4-0 172 11 BECK, Jaime 18 10
#Aug 29 at Univ. of Hawaii W 02 1-0 470 20 Tillotson, Bobbi 18 6
Sep 02 Wwsu w 5-1 2158 18 LARKIN, Katie 18 4
Sep 05 usu W 5-0 2703 4 AQUINO, Jessica 17 6
Sep 09 UNIVERSITY OF DENVER W 2-0 2185 12 NATE, Natalie 18 3
Sep 12 #22 TEXAS W 1-0 3322 7 SWENSON, Carolyn 18 3
Sep 16 at #14 Wisconsin W 02 2-1 593 6 ZWAHLEN, Annie 18 2
Sep 17 vs COLGATE W 2-0 168 13 THULIN, Brooke 18 1
Sep 23 #9 CALIFORNIA w 1-0 3810 15 BOWMAN, Brooke 15 2
Sep 24 EASTERN WASH. T 02 0-0 1479 9 HARMON, Jessica 18 1
Sep 29 at Arizona State w 3-1 734 16 LUI, Charlene 18 2
Oct 01 at #21 Arizona w 2-1 810 5 FELLER, Whitney 17 0
*Oct 06 NEW MEXICO L 0-1 1693 3 CUTHBERT, Haylee 17 1
*0Oct 08 TCU w 4-0 1584 25 THOMAS, Claire 5 1
*Oct 13 AF w 6-0 1576 22 FELLOWS, Katie 14 0
*0ct 15 Wy w 2-0 1237 2 ANDERSON, Amberlea 13 0
*Oct 20 at UNLV w 1-0 631 29 DEARBORN, Heidi 6 0
*Oct 22 at San Diego State T 02 1-1 568 14 HEATON, Laura 5 0
27 COOK, Karen 11 0
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP 23 VANDER VEUR, Alyssa 7 0
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— 24 KAKADELAS, Kelsea 2 0
SHOT STATISTICS.......... 19 ANDERSON, Nicole 18 0
Goals-Shot attempts. ... 42-321 6-124 8 STAPLES, Stephanie 3 0
Goals scored average... 2.21 0.32 28 WOODBURY, Erika 18 0
Shot pct.... ... ... ... .131 .048 21 WILLIS, Andrea 1 0
Shots on goal-Attempts. 150-321 56-124 1 EVANS, Natalie 3 0
SOG pCtocee et .467 .452 00 SMITH, Ashley 7 0
Shots/Game............. 17.8 6.9 Total ... .. .. .. .... 18 42
Assists. .. ... .. ....... 41 2 Opponents........... 18 6
CORNER KICKS. ... ....... 123 40
PENALTY KICKS. ... ... .... 0-1 1-1
PENALTIES. ..o oeiieeiaan |-GO
Yellow cards........... 6 14 ## GOALTENDERS GP Minuti
Red cards.............. 0 0
ATTENDANCE. . . ... .oo.... 00 SMITH, Ashley 5 128
Total... ... o..o...... 21747 3806 28 WOODBURY, Erika 18 1531:
Dates/Avg Per Date..... 10/2175 6/634 1 EVANS, Natalie 3 49:
Neutral Site #/Avg..... 2/170 Total............... 18 1709:
Opponents........... 18 1709:
GOALS BY PERIOD 1st 2nd OT
Brigham Young Univ.. 19 21 O
Opponents........... 1 5 0
SHOTS BY PERIOD 1st 2nd OT
Brigham Young Univ.. 157 147 11
Opponents........... 54 63 4
SAVES BY PERIOD 1st 2nd OT
Brigham Young Univ.. 29 21 1
Opponents........... 61 45 2
CORNER KICKS BY PRD  1st 2nd OT
Brigham Young Univ.. 62 54 3
Opponents........... 17 21 1
FOULS BY PERIOD 1st 2nd OT
Brigham Young Univ.. 107 90 3
Opponents........... 97 113 4

A Pts Sh Shot% SOG
7 27 49 .204 27 .551 5
7 19 40 .150 21 .525 2
5 13 54 .074 25 .463 0
0 12 15 .400 7 .467 1
1 7 33 .091 11 .333 3
1 7 24 .125 12 .500 1
3 7 13 .154 8 .615 O
4 6 20 .050 8 .400 O
1 5 13 .154 4 .308 1
3 5 15 .067 6 .400 O
0 4 16 .125 7 .438 1
4 4 4 000 1 .250 O
0 2 8 .125 5 625 O
0 2 2 .500 21.000 O
2 2 3 .000 1 .333 0
1 1 4 000 1 .250 O
1 1 1 .000 O .000 O
1 1 0 .000 0 .000 O
0 0O 2 .000 1 .500 O
0 0O 2 .000 1 .500 O
0 O 1 .000 11.000 O
0 O 1 .000 11.000 O
0 O 1 .000 O .000 O
0 O 0 .000 O .000 O
0 O 0 .000 O .000 O
0 O 0 .000 O .000 O
0 O 0 .000 O .000 O
41 125 321 .131 150 .467 14
2 14 124 .048 56 .452 1
AL AVERAGE-] |-SAVES-|
es GA Avg Sv Pct W L
47 0 0.00 41.000 0 O
28 5 0.29 44 .898 13 1
12 1 183 2 .667 0 O
27 6 0.32 51 .89 13 1
27 42 2.21 110 .724 1 13
0T2 Total
2 - 42
0 - 6
0T2 Total
6 - 321
4 - 125
0T2 Total
0 - 51
1 - 109
0T2 Total
4 - 123
1 - 40
0T2 Total
3 - 203
7 - 221
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Brigham Young Univ. Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 22, 2005)

RECORD:

ALL GAMES. ... ....... C

CONFERENCE. .. ... .... C

NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. C
DATE OPPONENT

*Oct 06 NEW MEXICO

*Oct 08 TCU

*Oct 13 AF

*Oct 15 wy

*0ct 20 at UNLV

*0ct 22 at San Diego State

TEAM STATISTICS BY

SHOT STATISTICS..........
Goals-Shot attempts. ... 14-105
Goals scored average... 2.25
Shot pct... .. .. ....... .133
Shots on goal-Attempts. 51-105
SOG PCt.ueeeeaenns .486
Shots/Game. . ........... 17.5
Assists...... .. ....... 17

CORNER KICKS. ... ... ..... 46

PENALTY KICKS. ........... 0-0

PENALTIES. ... . .o oo....
Yellow cards........... 4
Red cards.............. 0

ATTENDANCE . . .. ..ot
Total... ... o..o...... 6090
Dates/Avg Per Date..... 4/1522
Neutral Site #/Avg..... 0/0

Conference games

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
4- 1- 1) (3-1-0) ( 1- 0- 1) ( 0- 0- O]
4- 1- 1) (3-1-0) (1- 0- 1) ( 0- 0- 0)
0- 0-0) (0-0-0) (0-0-0) (0-0-0

W/L SCORE  ATT  ## PLAYER GP G A Pts Sh Shot% SOG SOG% GW PK-AT
L 0-1 1693 20 Tillotson, Bobbi 6 4 2 10 20 .200 10 .500 1 O0-0
w 4-0 1584 11 BECK, Jaime 6 4 2 10 17 .235 10 .588 2 0-0
w 6-0 1576 18 LARKIN, Katie 6 2 4 8 18 .111 13 .722 0 O0-0
w 2-0 1237 7 SWENSON, Carolyn 6 1 1 3 3 .333 2 .667 1 0-0
w 1-0 631 13 THULIN, Brooke 6 0 3 3 2 .000 O .000 O O-0
T 02 1-1 568 16 LUIl, Charlene 6 1 0 2 8 .125 3 .375 0 0-0
6 ZWAHLEN, Annie 6 1 0 2 7 .143 3 .429 0 0-0
OPP 15 BOWMAN, Brooke 4 1 0 2 4 250 1 .250 0O O0-0
------------ 12 NATE, Natalie 6 0 1 1 12 .000 5 .417 0 O0-0
29 DEARBORN, Heidi 2 0 1 1 0 .000 O .000 O O-0
2-38 22 FELLOWS, Katie 6 0 1 1 0 .000 O .000 O O-0
0.32 14 HEATON, Laura 2 0 1 1 0 .000 O .000 O O-0
.053 5 FELLER, Whitney 6 0 1 1 0 .000 O .000 O O-0
16-38 9 HARMON, Jessica 6 0 0O 0O 5 .000 2 .400 0 O0-0
.421 4 AQUINO, Jessica 6 0 0O 0O 3 .000 O .000 O O-0
6.3 3 CUTHBERT, Haylee 6 0 0O 0O 3 .000 2 .667 0 O0-0
1 23 VANDER VEUR, Alyssa 2 0 0 0 1 .000 O .000 0 O-0
13 8 STAPLES, Stephanie 3 0 0 O 1 .000 O .000 O O-O0
1-1 2 ANDERSON, Amberlea 4 0 0O O 1 .000 O .000 0 O0-0
28 WOODBURY, Erika 6 0 0O O O .000 O .000 O O-0
8 27 COOK, Karen 2 0 0 0 0 .000 O .000 O O-0
0 19 ANDERSON, Nicole 6 0 0O O O .000 O .000 O O-0
1 EVANS, Natalie 2 0 0 0 0 .000 O .000 0 O-0
1199 00 SMITH, Ashley 2 0 0 0O 0 .000 O .000 O O-0
2/600 Total ... ... ........ 6 14 17 45 105 .133 51 .486 4 0-0
Opponents........... 6 2 1 5 38 .053 16 .421 1 1-1
| -GOAL AVERAGE-| |-SAVES-|
## GOALTENDERS GP Minutes GA Avg Sv Pct W L T Sho
00 SMITH, Ashley 2 66:59 0 0.00 31.000 0 0 O 0
1 EVANS, Natalie 2 31:53 0 0.00 11.000 0 0O O 0
28 WOODBURY, Erika 6 461:08 2 0.39 9 .818 4 1 1 2
Total ... ... ........ 6 560:00 2 0.32 14 .875 4 1 1 4
Opponents........... 6 560:00 14 2.25 37 .725 1 4 1 1
GOALS BY PERIOD 1st 2nd OT 0T2 Total
Brigham Young Univ.. 6 8 0 0 - 14
Opponents........... 1 1 0 0 - 2
SHOTS BY PERIOD 1st 2nd OT 0T2 Total
Brigham Young Univ.. 59 42 4 0 - 105
Opponents........... 18 18 0 2 - 38
SAVES BY PERIOD 1st 2nd OT 0T2 Total
Brigham Young Univ.. 9 5 0 0 - 14
Opponents........... 23 13 1 0 - 37

CORNER KICKS BY PRD  1st 2nd OT 0T2 Total

Brigham Young Univ.. 27 17 1 1 - 46
Opponents........... 5 7 0 1 - 13
FOULS BY PERIOD 1st 2nd OT 0T2 Total
Brigham Young Univ.. 33 25 1 0 - 59

Opponents........... 30 39 1 1 - 71



